W/

—~— €90

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS
®REPLACEMENT PARTS

®
WEIDER

—— e e
WEIDER HEALTH AND FITNESS
21400 ERWIN ST, WOODLAND HILLS,CA.,U.S.A. 9136

e




€90 PARTS LIST 4-7-89
DIAGRAM PART NAME oE. ORDERING NUMBER
1 RIGHT SIDE FRAME 1 HC11-0106
2 LEFT SIDE FRAME ) HC11-0107
3 UPRIGHT EXTENSION 2 HC11-0108
4 FRAME BRACE 1 HC08-0104
5 BACKREST 1 HC11-0374
6 LONG ANGLE IRON 2 HC11-6144
7 SPACER 2 HC11-0109

HARDWARE BAG 1 HC11-5802
A 1/4"-20 X 5" MACHINE SCREW 2 HH-5253
B 1/47-20 ACORN NUT 2 HH-5254
C 1/47-20 X 1 3/4"MACHINE SCREW 2 HH-5255
D 21/4"-20 X 3/4" MACHINE SCREW 4 HH-5022
E 1/47-20 X 1 3/4" MACHINE SCREMW 2 HH-5255
F 1/4"-20 LOCK NUT 2 HH-5011
G 1 1/4" ROUND PLASTIC CAP 2 AA-8010

UPRIGHT DECAL 1 DE-4068

INSTRUCTION MANUAL 1 HNN 1062

*PREASSEMBLED WITH BACKREST

v

+

DECAL LOCATION




